Landesbereichseinzelmeisterschaften Ost Damen/Herren
Klasse: Herren (bis 2500) Einzel

19.11.2023/ Hohen Neuendorf

Vorrunde
Gruppe: A
Platz [Name SP| Spiele | Satze | Balle 1 2 3 4
1 Schiitze, Mathias 1130 9:4 |[139:103 3:2 3:1 3:1
SG Marxdorf / Méarkisch-Oderland . +5 36 3,-11,8,-8,7|-10,10,7,4 | -10,5,7,4
2 Schwiete, Bernhard ol 21 8:4 |112:111] 2:3 3:0 3:1
SV Woltersdorf / Oder-Spree : +4 1 -3,11,-8,8,-7 79,9 8,-3,10,5
3 Golz, Stefan 3l 1:2 47 |100:106] 1:3 0:3 3:1
SV Rot-WeiR Werneuchen / Barnim . 3 6 10,-10,-7,-4 | -7,-9,-9 7,-9,5,6
4 Weidemann, Torsten alo:3 3:9 |o1:122] 1:3 1:3 1:3
Hohen Neuendorfer SV / Oberhavel . 6 31 10,-5,-7,-4|-8,3,-10,-5| -7,9,-5,-6
Gruppe: B
Platz |Name SP | Spiele | Satze | Balle 1 2 3 4
1 Seiler, Sven-Olaf 1130 9:1 |110:63 3:0 3:1 3:0
TTV Furstenberg/Havel / Oberhavel . +8 47 7,6,11 10,-8,2,1 47,4
Leiske, Peter . 6:3 | 90:74 0:3 3:0 3:0
2 BSG Pneumant Fiirstenwalde / Oder-Spree 2 2:1 +-3 16 7,-6,-11 8,7,7 7,55
3 Juckel, Lukas 3 1:2 4:7 86 : 102 1:3 0:3 3:1
SV Rot-Weil Werneuchen / Barnim . 3 .16 10,8,-2,-1| -8,-7,-7 6,-7,3,7
4 Schumann, Max 4l 0:3 1:9 |59:106| 0:3 0:3 1:3
FSV Wriezen / Markisch-Oderland . 8 47 -4,-7,-4 -7,-5,-5 -6,7,-3,-7
Gruppe: C
Platz |Name SP| Spiele | Satze | Bélle 1 2 3 4
1 Metzner, Adrian 1130 9:1 |104:53 3:0 3:0 3:1
SV Woltersdorf / Oder-Spree : +8 51 6,47 6,2,6 -5,2,3,6
2 Neffin, Benjamin ol 21 6:3 | s6:80 0:3 3:0 3:0
SV Rot-Weilt Werneuchen / Barnim . +3 6 -6,-4,-7 12,8,6 5,8,8
3 Stange, Florian 3| 1:2 3:8 |100:126] 0:3 0:3 3:2
SG Marxdorf / Méarkisch-Oderland . 5 17 -6,-2,-6 12,-8,-6 -21,-9,2,15,6
4 Lehr, Mika 4 0:3 3:9 |100:140 1:3 0:3 2:3
Bernauer TTC / Barnim : -6 -40 5-2,-3-6 | -5-8,-8 [ 21.9.-2-15-6
Gruppe: D
Platz |Name SP| Spiele | Satze | Bélle 1 2 3 4
Bailleu, Thomas . 8:3 |107:01 2:3 3:0 3:0
1 BSG Pneumant Fiirstenwalde / Oder-Spree 2 2:1 +'5 16 8,8,-6,-3,-10 74,7 8,8,7
2 Kayser, Felix 11 2:1 8:5 |131:111] 3:2 2:3 3:0
FSV Wriezen / Markisch-Oderland . +3 20 -8,-8,6,3,10 -6,7,-13,8,-7 3,8,7
3 Muller, Marc 3 2:1 6:5 |103:102 0:3 3:2 3:0
TTV Top Spin Bernau / Barnim : +1 1 -7,-4,-7 |6,-713,87 5,79
4 Petzold, Charlie 2l o3 0:9 | 62:99 0:3 0:3 0:3
TTV Firstenberg/Havel / Oberhavel . -9 37 -8,-8,-7 3,-8,-7 -5,-7,-9
Gruppe: E
Platz |Name SP| Spiele | Satze | Balle 1 2 3 4
1 Schwemmer, Carsten 1| 2:1 8:4 [120:102 3:1 2:3 3:0
TTC Ofenstadt Velten / Oberhavel . +4 18 7,7,-6,9 |-12,6,6,-8,-6 48,8
2 Keiling, Alec 2 2:1 7:5 |122:114 1:3 3:2 3:0
SV Rot-Weill Werneuchen / Barnim . +2 8 7,-7,6,-9 13,-8,-5,7,4 8,7,14
Baer, Rene . 7:8 |142:154| 3:2 2:3 2:3
3 BSG Pneumant Fiirstenwalde / Oder-Spree 3 l . 2 _'1 -12 12,-6,-6,8,6 | -13,8,5,-7,-4 9,11,-7,-5,-12
4 RogoII, André 4 1:2 3:8 |105:119 0:3 0:3 3:2
TTV Empor Schwedt / Uckermark . 5 14 4,-8,-8 -8,-7,-14 |-9,-11,7,5,12
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Landesbereichseinzelmeisterschaften Ost Damen/Herren
Klasse: Herren (bis 2500) Einzel

19.11.2023/ Hohen Neuendorf

Gruppe: F
Platz |Name SP | Spiele | Satze | Balle 1 2 3 4
1 Gohlke, Johannes 1130 9:4 |135:105 3:1 3:1 3:2
TTC Finow Eberswalde / Barnim : +5 30 -9,7,7,7 | 9,857 |[-9-9,1036
2 Arndt, Eric al 21 7:7 |120:126] 1:3 3:2 3:2
ESV Prenzlau / Uckermark ’ 0 3 9,-7,-7,-7 9,-53,-9,7|8,-9,-8,4,9
3 Noack, Robert 2 1:2 6:8 [122:132] 1:3 2:3 3:2
SV Woltersdorf / Oder-Spree : -2 -10 -9,8,-5,-7 1-9,5,-3,9,-7 -9,9,9,-7,4
Hoppenheit, Oliver . 6:9 |128:151] 2:3 2:3 2:3
4 SG Rot-Wei Bralitz / Markisch-Oderland 3 0:3 3 23 9,9,-10,-3,-6 [-8,9,8,-4,-9(9,-9,-9,7,-4
Gruppe: G
Platz |Name SP| Spiele | Satze | Bélle 1 2 3 4
1 Toll, Johann 1 3:0 9:2 116 : 91 3:1 3:1 3:0
TTC Finow Eberswalde / Barnim : +7 25 9,5,-6,11 | 10,9,-8,8 449
2 Witt, Uwe 4l 2:1 7:6 |131:122| 1:3 3:1 3:2
TTC Frankfurt (Oder) / Frankfurt/Oder . 1 9 -9,-5,6,-11 9,10,-7,6 | 4,-12,8,-9,8
Stamm, Gerald . 5:6 [107:102] 1:3 1:3 3:0
3 BSG Pneumant Fiirstenwalde / Oder-Spree 2 1:2 1 5 10,-9,8,-8(-9,-10,7,-6 6,5,8
4 Blattermann, Tobias 3| o0:3 2:9 |81:120| 0:3 2:3 0:3
TTV Top Spin Bernau / Barnim : 7 -39 -4,-4,-9 |(-412-89-8| -6,-5,-8
Gruppe: H
Platz |Name SP| Spiele | Satze | Balle 1 2 3 4
1 Ledwig, Felix 1130 9:4 [137:115 3:2 3:0 3:2
TTV Eisenhiittenstadt / Oder-Spree . +5 22 8,-9,-7,11,11 75,3 -6,12,5,-9,9
2 Leeck, Michael ol 21 8:3 |123:105] 2:3 3:0 3:0
TTC Ofenstadt Velten / Oberhavel . +5 18 -8,9,7,-11,-11 8,11,7 10,5,11
3 Hainsch, Florian 3| 1:2 3:8 [92:100| 0:3 0:3 3:2
TTV Top Spin Bernau / Barnim ' 5 17 -7,-5,-3 -8,-11,-7 -10,5,3,-7,10
Musisi, Benjamin . 4:9 [115:138 2:3 0:3 2:3
4 TTC Frankfurt (Oder) / Frankfurt/Oder 4 0:3 5 23 6,-12,-5,9,-9( -10,-5,-11 | 10-5,-3,7,-10
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Landesbereichseinzelmeisterschaften Ost Damen/Herren
19.11.2023 Hohen Neuendorf

Klasse: Herren (bis 2500) Einzel

Al

B2

E2

H1

Gl

F2

Cc2

D1

C1

H2

A2

F1

El

D2

G2

B1

Schitze, Mathias
SG Marxdorf / Mérkisch-O1

Leiske, Peter
BSG Pneumant Firstenws

Viertelfinale

10,-6,7,3

Schitze, Mathias

Keiling, Alec

Keiling, Alec
SV Rot-Weil? Werneuchen
Ledwig, Felix

TTV Eisenhiittenstadt / Od

6,-5,8,9

Toll, Johann
TTC Finow Eberswalde / B

Arndt, Eric
ESV Prenzlau / Uckermark

10,10,4

Halbfinale

Schitze, Mathias

Toll, Johann

8,9,11

Toll, Johann

Neffin, Benjamin
SV Rot-Weil? Werneuchen

Bailleu, Thomas

Bailleu, Thomas
BSG Pneumant Firstenwa

-4,10,-7,8,-6

Metzner, Adrian
SV Woltersdorf / Oder-Spri

Leeck, Michael
TTC Ofenstadt Velten / Ob

6,-9,2,7

10,4,9

Metzner, Adrian

Schwiete, Bernhard
SV Woltersdorf / Oder-Spr

Gohlke, Johannes

Gohlke, Johannes
TTC Finow Eberswalde / B

-8,-9,-8

Schwemmer, Carsten
TTC Ofenstadt Velten / Oh

Kayser, Felix
FSV Wriezen / Méarkisch-O

7,137

-6,-6,2,-2

Finale

Toll, Johann

Gohlke, Johannes

Gohlke, Johannes

Kayser, Felix

-7,-6,-10

Kayser, Felix

Witt, Uwe
TTC Frankfurt (Oder) / Fra

Seiler, Sven-Olaf

Seiler, Sven-Olaf
TTV Furstenberg/Havel / C

-6,-5,-9

6,-5,5,3

10,7,-11,-10,7

8,-6,10,9




Landesbereichseinzelmeisterschaften Ost Damen/Herren
Klasse: Damen (bis 2500) Einzel

19.11.2023/ Hohen Neuendorf

Vorrunde
Gruppe: A
Platz [Name SP| Spiele | Satze | Balle 1 2 3 4 5
1 Petereit, Claudia 11 3:0 | 9:0 | 99:34 3:0 3:0 3:0
TTC Finow Eberswalde / Barnim : +9 65 57,3 6,3,6 112
2 Nimptsch, Sophie ol 21 6:3 | s1:68 0:3 3:0 3:0
TTV Eisenhiittenstadt / Oder-Spree . +3 13 -5,-7,-3 4,57 7,48
Witt, Manja . 3:6 | 64:85 0:3 0:3 3:0
3 TTC Frankfurt (Oder) / Frankfurt/Oder 3 1:2 .;3 21 -6,-3,-6 -4,-5,-7 59,5
4 Przygoda, Mascha alo:3 0:9 | 42:99 0:3 0:3 0:3
TTC Gransee / Oberhavel ’ -9 -57 -1,-1,-2 -7,-4,-8 -5,-9,-5
Gruppe: B
Platz |Name SP | Spiele | Satze | Balle 1 2 3 4 5
1 Albchlawi, Mais 1 4:0 12:0 | 133:66 3:0 3:0 3:0 3:0
TTC Ofenstadt Velten / Oberhavel . +12 67 76,7 5,3,6 7,2,10 2,38
2 Schulze, Chiara 2| 3:1 9:5 |138:108] 0:3 3:1 3:0 3:1
TTC Finow Eberswalde / Barnim . +4 30 -7,-6,-7 2,-9,5,6 9,9,5 9,-10,5,2
3 San Juan, Marta 5| 2:2 7:8 |140:165| 0:3 1:3 3:1 3:1
TTC Finow Eberswalde / Barnim ’ -1 25 -5,-3,-6 | -2,9,-5,-6 7,-8,88 | 7,29,-8,9
4 Germer, Susanne 3| 1:3 | 4:11 [129:149 0:3 0:3 1:3 3:2
Hohen Neuendorfer SV / Oberhavel . 7 220 -7,-2,-10 -9,-9,-5 | -7,8,-8,-8 -13,6,-7,2,7
5 Thiel, Heike 4 0:4 412 [138:190 0:3 1:3 1:3 2:3
TTV Empor Schwedt / Uckermark . 8 52 -2,-3,-8 1-9,10,-5,-2|-7,-29,8,-9 | 13,-6,7,-2,-7
Gruppe: C
Platz |Name SP| Spiele | Satze | Bélle 1 2 3 4 5
1 Weidemann, Ines 1| 4.0 | 12:0|132:66 3:0 3:0 3:0 3:0
Hohen Neuendorfer SV / Oberhavel . +12 66 3,6,9 7,3,8 7,8,5 4,42
2 Seegebrecht, Nina o 31 9:3 |119:86| 0:3 3:0 3:0 3:0
TTC Finow Eberswalde / Barnim ’ +6 33 -3,-6,-9 10,7,3 7,510 353
3 Schuhmacher, Sunny 3| 2:2 6:8 |126:141] 0:3 0:3 3:0 3:2
TTC Gransee / Oberhavel ’ -2 -15 -7,-3,-8 | -10,-7,-3 7,10,12 | -11,-76,78
4 Reinstein, Tatjana a| 1.3 |3:11 |116:142 0:3 0:3 0:3 3:2
SG Blau-Weil3 Eggersdorf / Markisch-Oderland . 8 26 _7’_8'_5 _7'_5'_10 _7,_10,,12 ,8,4’6'_4'6
5 Wilke, Maya 5| 0.4 | 4:12 |104:162 0:3 0:3 2:3 2:3
TTV Fiirstenberg/Havel / Oberhavel . 8 58 -4,-4,-2 -3,-5,-3 |11,7,-6,-7,-88,-4,-6,4,-6
Gruppe: D
Platz [Name SP| Spiele | Satze | Bélle 1 2 3 4 5
1 Gabler, Antje 3| 3.1 |11:3 [151:108 3:0 2:3 3:0 3:0
Hohen Neuendorfer SV / Oberhavel . +8 43 8,8,11 -11,-11,9,7,-6 4,44 7,45
2 Walter, Cornelia 11 31 9:4 |134:103] 0:3 3:1 3:0 3:0
SG Blau-Weil Eggersdorf / Markisch-Oderland . +5 31 -8,-8,-11 7,-8,7,7 5,9,8 2,75
3 Freier, Brigitte 2| 3.1 | 10:5 |151:125 3:2 1:3 3:0 3:0
TTC Finow Eberswalde / Barnim ’ +5 26 11,11,-9,-7,6| -7,8,-7,-7 8,54 7,6,4
4 Petereit, Mira 5 1:3 3:10 | 95:137 0:3 0:3 0:3 3:1
TTC Finow Eberswalde / Barnim : -7 -42 -4,-4,-4 -5,-9,-8 -8,-5,-4 7,-9,11,9
5 Bertram, Helena 4| 0:4 |1:12|85:143 0:3 0:3 0:3 1:3
TTV Top Spin Bernau / Barnim ’ -11 -58 -7,-4,°5 2,75 | -7,-6,-4 [-7,9,-11,-9
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Landesbereichseinzelmeisterschaften Ost Damen/Herren

Klasse: Damen (bis 2500) Einzel

Al

D2

B2

C1

D1

c2

A2

B1

Petereit, Claudia
TTC Finow Eberswalde / B

Walter, Cornelia
SG Blau-Weil3 Eggersdorf

Halbfinale

57,9

Petereit, Claudia

Schulze, Chiara
TTC Finow Eberswalde / B

Weidemann, Ines

Weidemann, Ines
Hohen Neuendorfer SV / C

-5,-7,-7

Gabler, Antje
Hohen Neuendorfer SV / C

Seegebrecht, Nina
TTC Finow Eberswalde / B

3,4,6

19.11.2023 Hohen Neuendorf

Finale

Petereit, Claudia

Albchlawi, Mais

-6,-9,6,-8

Seegebrecht, Nina

Nimptsch, Sophie
TTV Eisenhittenstadt / Od

Albchlawi, Mais

Albchlawi, Mais
TTC Ofenstadt Velten / Ob

7,67

“4.-10,-4

3,2,9




Landesbereichseinzelmeisterschaften Ost Damen/Herren
19.11.2023 Hohen Neuendorf

Klasse: Herren (bis 2500) Doppel

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Metzner A./Ledwig F.
SV Woltersdorf / TTV Eisel

Viertelfinale

Metzner A./Ledwig F.

Blattermann T./Muller M.

TTV Top Spin Bernau / Ba

Bailleu T./Leiske P.

Bailleu T./Leiske P.

BSG Pneumant Furstenws

8,-9,-8,-5

Schwiete B./Noack R.

SV Woltersdorf / Oder-Spr

Petzold C./Seiler S.
TTV Furstenberg/Havel / C

9,-7,6,4

Halbfinale

Metzner A./Ledwig F.

Petzold C./Seiler S.

5,-9,-8,10,-5

Petzold C./Seiler S.

Baer R./Stamm G.

BSG Pneumant Firstenwa

Baer R./Stamm G.

Stange F./Schiitze M.

SG Marxdorf / Mérkisch-Ou

8,-10,7,-4,5

Leeck M./Schwemmer C.
TTC Ofenstadt Velten / Ob

Kayser F./Schumann M.
FSV Wriezen / Méarkisch-O

79,9

-10,6,8,10

Leeck M./Schwemmer C.

Lehr M./Weidemann T.
Bernauer TTC / Hohen Ne

Lehr M./Weidemann T.

Juckel L./Neffin B.
SV Rot-Weil? Werneuchen

9,-6,-1,2,5

Keiling A./Golz S.
SV Rot-Weil? Werneuchen

Hoppenheit O./Hainsch F.
SG Rot-Weif3 Bralitz / TTV

6,6,11

-9,-11,-6

Finale

Petzold C./Seiler S.

3

Leeck M./Schwemmer C.

Leeck M./Schwemmer C.

Gohlke J./Toll J.

9,7,6

Keiling A./Golz S.

R(\)/gEoII A./Arndt E.
TTV Empor Schwedt / ES\

Gohlke J./Toll J.

Gohlke J./Toll J.
TTC Finow Eberswalde / B

-10,-9,-8

-14,9,-10,-10

-11,-10,7,5,7

-8,10,14,10




Landesbereichseinzelmeisterschaften Ost Damen/Herren

Klasse: Damen (bis 2500) Doppel 19.11.2023 Hohen Neuendorf

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Albchlawi M./Gé&bler A.
TTC Ofenstadt Velten / Ho

Viertelfinale

Albchlawi M./Gébler A.

Wilke M./Bertram H.
TTV Firstenberg/Havel / T

Wilke M./Bertram H.

Witt M./Nimgtsch S.
TTC Frankfurt (Oder) / TT\

Przygoda M./Schuhmacher §
TTC Gransee / Oberhavel

6,9,4

Halbfinale

Albchlawi M./Gébler A.

Petereit C./Petereit M.

-6,-8,7,-5

Przygoda M./Schuhmacher S.

Petereit C./Petereit M.

Petereit C./Petereit M.
TTC Finow Eberswalde / B

Reinstein T./Walter C.
SG Blau-Weil3 Eggersdorf

-3,-8,-7

Reinstein T./Walter C.

Schulze C./Seegebrecht N.

Schulze C./Seegebrecht N.
TTC Finow Eberswalde / B

Freier B./San Juan M.
TTC Finow Eberswalde / B

-8,-5,-9

6,-6,7,9

Finale

Albchlawi M./Géabler A.

3

Germer S./Weidemann I.

Schulze C./Seegebrecht N.

Germer S./Weidemann .

Freier B./San Juan M.

Germer S./Weidemann |.

Germer S./Weidemann |.
Hohen Neuendorfer SV/C

-7,9,-8,-9

-9,-7,-2

-7,9,9,8




Landesbereichseinzelmeisterschaften Ost Damen/Herren
Klasse: Damen/Herren (bis 2500) Mixed

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Petereit C./Toll J.

Achtelfinale

Petereit C./Toll J.

Bertram H./Blattermann T.

76,7

19.11.2023 Hohen Neuendorf

Viertelfinale

Petereit C./Toll J.

Schuhmacher S./Kayser F.

Witt M./Witt U.

Schuhmacher S./Kayser F.

-6,-5,8,-8

Walter C./Schumann M.

Thiel H./Rogoll A.

-2,6,9,4

8,7,-7,1

Halbfinale

Walter C./Schumann M.

Seegebrecht N./Gohlke J.

Przygoda M./Keiling A.

Seegebrecht N./Gohlke J.

-3,-2,-8

Gabler A./Schitze M.

Freier B./Hainsch F.

12,8,9

7,-7,8,-9,-2

Gabler A./Schutze M.

Germer S./Schwemmer C.

Schulze C./Lehr M.

Germer S./Schwemmer C.

-7,-11,-5

Nimptsch S./Neffin B.

Weidemann |./Weidemann T.

8,-7,8,8

8,11,10

Finale

Petereit C./Toll J.

Gabler A./Schiitze M.

Petereit C./Toll J. 3
Seegebrecht N./Gohlke J.[ 1
-6,8,7,5

Gabler A./Schutze M. 3
Albchlawi M./Leeck M. 2

Nimptsch S./Neffin B.

Albchlawi M./Leeck M.

Wilke M./Seiler S.

Albchlawi M./Leeck M.

TTC Finow Eberswalde / B 3

0
San Juan M./BaerR. | g
TTC Finow Eberswalde / B
Bertram H./Bléattermann T. 3
TTV Top Spin Bernau / Ba
-8,-7,-15

0
Witt M./Witt U. 3
TTC Frankfurt (Oder) / Fra

0
Schuhmacher S./Kayser F. 3
TTC Gransee / FSV Wriez:
Walter C./Schumann M. 3
SG Blau-Weif3 Eggersdorf

0
Petereit M./Petzold C. | »
TTC Finow Eberswalde / T
Thiel H./Rogoll A. 3
TTV Empor Schwedt / Uck
9,-9,-12,8,-8
Przygoda M./Keiling A. 3
TTC Gransee / SV Rot-We

0

0
Seegebrecht N./Gohlke J. 3
TTC Finow Eberswalde / B
Gébler A./Schitze M. 3
Hohen Neuendorfer SV /

0
Freier B./Hainsch F. | 3
TTC Finow Eberswalde / T
Reinstein T./Stange F. 1
SG Blau-Weil3 Eggersdorf
9,494
Schulze C./Lehr M. | 3
TTC Finow Eberswalde / B

0

0
Germer S./Schwemmer C. 3
Hohen Neuendorfer SV /T
Nimptsch S./Neffin B. 3
TTV Eisenhittenstadt / SV

0
Weidemann |./Weidemann T. 3
Hohen Neuendorfer SV / C

0
Wilke M./Seiler S. 3
TTV Furstenberg/Havel / C

0

0
Albchlawi M./Leeck M. 3

TTC Ofenstadt Velten / Ob

7,-8,-9,-8

-6,-8,-7

7,-4,3,-6,9

4,-12,-7,5,9




